

Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 03/01)

08-06-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102516758 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Softbank Forums L.P. ZD Comdex and Forums Inc.

Individual(s) ☐ Association 303 Vintage Park Drive General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Foster City, CA 94404 Corporation-State Other ___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Individual(s) citizenship 3. Nature of Conveyance Association General Partnership Assignment Merger Limited Partnership Security Agreement Change of Name 冈 Corporation-State Delaware Other Cancellation of L.P. by General Partner Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Execution Date: May 4, 1998 representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,124,725, 2,148,243 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved:..... 2 Name: Robert W. Sacoff, Esq. Pattishall, McAuliffe, Newbury, 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ **65.00** Internal Address: Hilliard & Geraldson \boxtimes Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 311 South Wacker Drive Street Address: **Suite 5000** City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Signature.

Robert W. Sacoff Name of Person Signing

July 22, 2003

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

06/05/2003 GTEM11 00000156 2124725

Vail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002794 FRAME: 0585

147473v1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF GANGEMENTATION OF "SOFTBANK FORUMS L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1998, AT 11:31-0', CLOCK-A.M.

2444542 8100

981407916

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

9371919

AUTHENTICATION:

10-26-98

DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002794 FRAME: 0586 STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 11:31 AM 06/04/1998
981215396 - 2444542



CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION

OF

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

SOFTBANK FORUMS L.P.

SOFTBANK-Forums L.P. (the 'Partnership'), a limited partnership organized under the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Fartnership Act (the "Act"), for the purpose of canceling the Certificate of Limited Fartnership of the Partnership pursuant to Section 17-203 of the Act, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST. The name of the Partnership is SOFTRANK Forums L.P.

SECOND The Partnership's Certificate of Limited Partnership was originally filed in the Office of the Secretary of State on October 17, 1994.

THIRD. This Certificate of Cancellation is being filed for the reason that all the partnership interests of the general partner and limited partners of the Partnership were assigned to one legal entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ZD COMDSX and Forums Inc., the sole general partner of the Partnership, has caused this Cartificate of Cancallation to be signed by Jason Chudnofeky, its President, as of the 44 day of May, 1998.

SOPTBANK PORUMS L.P.

By: ZD COMDEX AND FORUMS INC., General Partner

y(___

Jason Chudnotsky

President

125 LARGE\26070#.1

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSETS OF SOFTBANK FORUMS L.P.

SOFTBANK Forums L.P., a limited partnership organized under the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, acting by and through its General Partner, ZD COMDEX and Forums, Inc., assigns all assats of SOFTBANK Forums L.P. to its sole partner, ZD COMDEX and Forums Inc., including but not limited to all trademarks, registrations and applications, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ZD COMDEX and Forums Inc., the sole general partner of the Partnership, has caused this Certificate of Cancellation to be signed by Jason Chudnofsky, its President, as of the 4th day of May, 1998.

SOFTBANK PORUMS L.P.

By: ZD COMDEX AND PORUMS INC.

General Partner

By:

RECORDED: 07/31/2003

lason Chedbofsky

Presiden

TRADEMARK REEL: 002794 FRAME: 0588